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TR ¥ o me "@9rae gerera/foer @erer s (aea 9<ee) ¥ q9u forew
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3. AT gErge HwATEE/fOeT weerd (A ge) O qav e sfvam (Reel) & o'
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H ofaed I & ®F H 20 TOT F GEEA AST HEAT 18G 306479 AT & SHT FT T §l
fe AR T gEAT AOs Own/FEiem ¥ qwEtaq 9gi gr ar gEdar &1t atafea,
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qEATE F add gEdidid HY |

F gAAT I FA THT T TfA ATAFET FT AT F 94T A9eT Ty |

TaET
RREIGEEICS

= ot ey AT
E-48-a Gf

ﬁﬁﬂ? Ext partl
ST Grsy faeedr 110044



Application under section 6 (1) and 6 (3) of RTI 2005
Date: -14/08/2020

To

Public Information Officer

Ministry of Education / Ministry of Human Resources, Government of India,

Shastri Bhawan, Gate no. 6, Ground Floor, Rajendra Prasad Road, Central Delhi, Delhi-110001

Subject: - Information related to the outstanding fund (amount) to be given for renewal of contractual teachers of
Municipal Corporation of Delhi from the Ministry of Human Resources / Ministry of Education (Government of
India) of RTI ACT 2005 for contractual teachers of Delhi Municipal Corporation

Please provide answers to the following questions
1. From the Ministry of Human Resources / Ministry of Education (Government of India), out of the funds to
be given to the Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan (Delhi) in the session 2020-2021, whether any amount is also
being sent in the month of August 2020 in relation to East Delhi City What is the contractual contract of
the contractual teachers of the Corporation? (Yes / No)

2. If the answer to question 1 above is yes, then how much outstanding amount is being given to the Samagra
Shiksha Abhiyan (Delhi) from Ministry of Human Resources / Ministry of Education (Government of India) for the
renewal of contractual teachers in the session 2020-2021?

3. The Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan (Delhi) from Ministry of Human Resources / Ministry of Education (Government of
India) is being approved on the file of contractual teachers of East Delhi Municipal Corporation in the session 2020-
20217

4. If the answer to question 3 is yes, by when will it be approved?
5. If the answer to question 3 is no, then why is it not being approved? (Reason)

If the information sought is not related to your department / office, after taking cognizance of Section 6 (3) of the
Right to Information Act, 2005, transfer my application to the concerned Public Information Officer within a period
of 5 days.

And while providing the information, please mention the name and address of the first appeal officer.

Yours faithfully

Bhagwan Babu

S/o Mr. Kishori Lal
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